

State of California  
**CALIFORNIA HORSE RACING BOARD**  
\* \* \*

**Official Ruling**  
of the  
**Board of Stewards**

**CALIFORNIA STATE EXPOSITION & FAIR**  
(Association)

**July 13, 2012**  
(Date)

**RULING NO. 01**

Jockey **JESUS ARRIAGA**, who rode **NO JOHNY COME LATELY** in the first race on July 12, 2012 at the California State Fair (Sacramento) is suspended three (3) racing days (July 20, 21, and 22, 2012) for causing interference in the stretch; a violation of California Horse Racing Board rule 1699 (d) & (f) (Riding Rules - careless riding).

The term of this suspension shall not prohibit participation in designated races in California.

CHRB: 289197/01-15

\_\_\_\_\_ Steward

\_\_\_\_\_ Steward

\_\_\_\_\_ Steward